
      MHSAA Regionals 28-4 - 10/29/2016 9:48:36 PM       

                Michaywe Pines Golf, Gaylord, MI                  

 

                        Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run D4                         

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Jeremy Kloss                10 Harbor Springs              16:19.40      

1  

  2 Tylor Ross                  11 Fairview                    16:58.09      

2  

  3 Max Sydow                   11 Harbor Springs              17:22.76      

3  

  4 Zach Hunt                   12 Harbor Springs              17:23.05      

4  

  5 Luke Passino                12 Indian River Inland Lakes   17:41.79      

5  

  6 Nathan Idalski              11 Johannesburg-Lewiston       17:44.22      

6  

  7 Isaiah Romeyn               10 Ellsworth                   17:47.68      

7  

  8 Lucas Sweet                 10 Ellsworth                   17:47.92      

8  

  9 Brendan Delaney             11 Gaylord St. Mary            17:48.25      

9  

 10 Brendon Morris              12 Mancelona                   17:51.23     

10  

 11 Andrew Hagar                11 Fairview                    17:52.49     

11  

 12 Cole Hoffman                 9 Harbor Springs              17:53.03     

12  

 13 Jacob Young                 11 Harbor Springs              17:59.03     

13  

 14 Michael Elliott             12 Mackinaw City               18:04.83     

14  

 15 Noah Bassett                12 Harbor Springs              18:10.33     

15  

 16 Jesse Yoder                 10 Fairview                    18:16.41     

16  

 17 Austin Smar                  9 Harbor Springs              18:23.35     

17  

 18 Dylan Holm                  12 East Jordan                 18:33.97     

18  

 19 Daniel Oviedo               11 Ellsworth                   18:39.11     

19  

 20 Garrison Dawson             12 Bellaire                    18:46.14         

 21 Duncan Ross                 10 Rogers City                 18:47.04     

20  

 22 Stoney Schram                  Mancelona                   18:50.73     

21  

 23 Richard Adams               10 Ellsworth                   18:52.69     

22  

 24 Tommy Palmer                 9 Mancelona                   18:55.29     

23  



 25 Josh Ziebarth               11 East Jordan                 18:55.66     

24  

 26 Nathan Lawrence             11 Johannesburg-Lewiston       18:55.93     

25  

 27 Phil Grambau                11 Rogers City                 18:58.08     

26  

 28 Ethan Nachazel               9 East Jordan                 18:58.73     

27  

 29 Jimmy Dunne                  9 Mancelona                   18:59.17     

28  

 30 Tyler Helzer                11 Johannesburg-Lewiston       18:59.89     

29  

 31 Danny Mackowiak             11 Johannesburg-Lewiston       19:00.19     

30  

 32 Caleb Godwin                 9 Ellsworth                   19:00.54     

31  

 33 Alex Wiese                  11 Alanson-Littlefield         19:00.94     

32  

 34 Aaron Nachazel               9 East Jordan                 19:02.44     

33  

 35 Robbie Wise                  9 Ellsworth                   19:03.18     

34  

 36 Sawyer Carson               12 East Jordan                 19:03.94     

35  

 37 Jacob Hilla                 12 Rogers City                 19:05.80     

36  

 38 Cole Essenberg              11 Ellsworth                   19:14.93     

37  

 39 Caleb Carson                 9 East Jordan                 19:21.21     

38  

 40 Cleveland Baker             10 Indian River Inland Lakes   19:28.00     

39  

 41 James Pandy                 11 Gaylord St. Mary            19:31.17     

40  

 42 Ian Dailey                  12 Indian River Inland Lakes   19:33.30     

41  

 43 Cody Layman                  9 Johannesburg-Lewiston       19:34.24     

42  

 44 Jack Perry                   9 Johannesburg-Lewiston       19:34.90     

43  

 45 Robert Martin               10 Mackinaw City               19:36.74     

44  

 46 Samuel Lowery               10 Alanson-Littlefield         19:44.57     

45  

 47 Durius Oaks                 11 Fairview                    19:46.22     

46  

 48 Kyle Murphy                  9 Gaylord St. Mary            19:48.75     

47  

 49 Joshua Harris               12 Wolverine                   19:51.33         

 50 Ben Hardy                    9 East Jordan                 19:52.41     

48  

 51 Austin Fielder              12 Indian River Inland Lakes   19:55.56     

49  

 52 Brandon Dicus               12 Indian River Inland Lakes   19:59.22     

50  

 53 Saywer Hodson               12 Indian River Inland Lakes   19:59.61     

51  



 54 Troy Klein                  12 Onaway                      20:05.39         

 55 Nick Torsky                 12 Gaylord St. Mary            20:06.54     

52  

 56 Colin Robbins                9 Pellston                    20:07.64         

 57 Nathaniel Eastman            9 Fairview                    20:10.54     

53  

 58 Yuki Nishibashi             11 Alcona                      20:21.41         

 59 Jared Anderson              12 Pellston                    20:22.60         

 60 Zach Myers                  12 Rogers City                 20:23.06     

54  

 61 Logan Smith                 10 Mackinaw City               20:23.38     

55  

 62 Teddy Peters                 9 Onaway                      20:28.60         

 63 Jarred Hartman              11 Mackinaw City               20:30.79     

56  

 64 Hayden Collins               8 Gaylord St. Mary            20:32.11     

57  

 65 Gavin Weaver                 9 Johannesburg-Lewiston       20:41.40     

58  

 66 Christian Spiegl            11 Alanson-Littlefield         20:43.41     

59  

 67 Aaron Eaves                  9 Fairview                    20:50.44     

60  

 68 Tyler Gellis                   Boyne Falls                 20:55.00         

 69 Nathan Smith                12 Gaylord St. Mary            21:03.37     

61  

 70 Lance Stonhouse              9 Alanson-Littlefield         21:14.01     

62  

 71 Beau Dicus                  10 Indian River Inland Lakes   21:23.37     

63  

 72 Pierce Bilbey               10 Alcona                      21:29.35         

 73 Ian Milan                   12 Gaylord St. Mary            21:37.21     

64  

 74 Blake Cassidy                9 Pellston                    21:40.62         

 75 Daniel Bielas               10 Rogers City                 22:00.98     

65  

 76 Cody Leeseburg              10 Alcona                      22:11.28         

 77 Lukas Plastino              11 Alanson-Littlefield         22:38.95     

66  

 78 Matt Grant                   9 Onaway                      22:43.42         

 79 Kyle Reed                   12 Alanson-Littlefield         22:55.81     

67  

 80 Shawn Crawford               8 Wolverine                   23:08.10         

 81 Kaleb Rybinski              10 Pellston                    23:22.58         

 82 Lucas Heegeman              12 Mancelona                   24:52.97     

68  

 83 Roy Cool                       Boyne Falls                 24:57.04         

 84 Coty Ionetz                 10 Onaway                      27:03.86         

 85 Nate Heegeman               10 Mancelona                   28:23.14     

69  

 86 Nolan LaLonde                9 Mackinaw City               28:45.07     

70  

 87 Matthew MacMaster           11 Alcona                      30:48.27         

 

 

 

                  Varsity Boys 5000 Meter Run D4 Team Scores                   



=============================================================================

= 

    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

=============================================================================

= 

  1 Harbor Springs                33      1    3    4   12   13   15   17   

      1     Jeremy Kloss              16:19.40  

      3     Max Sydow                 17:22.76  

      4     Zach Hunt                 17:23.05  

      12    Cole Hoffman              17:53.03  

      13    Jacob Young               17:59.03  

      15    Noah Bassett              18:10.33 * 

      17    Austin Smar               18:23.35 * 

  2 Ellsworth                     87      7    8   19   22   31   34   37   

      7     Isaiah Romeyn             17:47.68  

      8     Lucas Sweet               17:47.92  

      19    Daniel Oviedo             18:39.11  

      22    Richard Adams             18:52.69  

      31    Caleb Godwin              19:00.54  

      34    Robbie Wise               19:03.18 * 

      37    Cole Essenberg            19:14.93 * 

  3 Fairview                      128     2   11   16   46   53   60    -   

      2     Tylor Ross                16:58.09  

      11    Andrew Hagar              17:52.49  

      16    Jesse Yoder               18:16.41  

      46    Durius Oaks               19:46.22  

      53    Nathaniel Eastman         20:10.54  

      60    Aaron Eaves               20:50.44 * 

  4 Johannesburg-Lewiston         132     6   25   29   30   42   43   58   

      6     Nathan Idalski            17:44.22  

      25    Nathan Lawrence           18:55.93  

      29    Tyler Helzer              18:59.89  

      30    Danny Mackowiak           19:00.19  

      42    Cody Layman               19:34.24  

      43    Jack Perry                19:34.90 * 

      58    Gavin Weaver              20:41.40 * 

  5 East Jordan                   137    18   24   27   33   35   38   48   

      18    Dylan Holm                18:33.97  

      24    Josh Ziebarth             18:55.66  

      27    Ethan Nachazel            18:58.73  

      33    Aaron Nachazel            19:02.44  

      35    Sawyer Carson             19:03.94  

      38    Caleb Carson              19:21.21 * 

      48    Ben Hardy                 19:52.41 * 

  6 Mancelona                     150    10   21   23   28   68   69    -   

      10    Brendon Morris            17:51.23  

      21    Stoney Schram             18:50.73  

      23    Tommy Palmer              18:55.29  

      28    Jimmy Dunne               18:59.17  

      68    Lucas Heegeman            24:52.97  

      69    Nate Heegeman             28:23.14 * 

  7 Indian River Inland Lakes     184     5   39   41   49   50   51   63   

      5     Luke Passino              17:41.79  

      39    Cleveland Baker           19:28.00  

      41    Ian Dailey                19:33.30  

      49    Austin Fielder            19:55.56  

      50    Brandon Dicus             19:59.22  



      51    Saywer Hodson             19:59.61 * 

      63    Beau Dicus                21:23.37 * 

  8 Rogers City                   201    20   26   36   54   65    -    -   

      20    Duncan Ross               18:47.04  

      26    Phil Grambau              18:58.08  

      36    Jacob Hilla               19:05.80  

      54    Zach Myers                20:23.06  

      65    Daniel Bielas             22:00.98  

  9 Gaylord St. Mary              205     9   40   47   52   57   61   64   

      9     Brendan Delaney           17:48.25  

      40    James Pandy               19:31.17  

      47    Kyle Murphy               19:48.75  

      52    Nick Torsky               20:06.54  

      57    Hayden Collins            20:32.11  

      61    Nathan Smith              21:03.37 * 

      64    Ian Milan                 21:37.21 * 

 10 Mackinaw City                 239    14   44   55   56   70    -    -   

      14    Michael Elliott           18:04.83  

      44    Robert Martin             19:36.74  

      55    Logan Smith               20:23.38  

      56    Jarred Hartman            20:30.79  

      70    Nolan LaLonde             28:45.07  

 11 Alanson-Littlefield           264    32   45   59   62   66   67    -   

      32    Alex Wiese                19:00.94  

      45    Samuel Lowery             19:44.57  

      59    Christian Spiegl          20:43.41  

      62    Lance Stonhouse           21:14.01  

      66    Lukas Plastino            22:38.95  

      67    Kyle Reed                 22:55.81 * 

 

 

 

                       Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run D4                         

=============================================================================

= 

    Name                        Yr Team                             Time   

Pts 

-----------------------------------------------------------------------------

- 

  1 Alyssa Kihnke               11 Harbor Springs              19:14.67      

1  

  2 Ellie Fleming               10 Harbor Springs              19:41.90      

2  

  3 Hailey Shank                10 Indian River Inland Lakes   20:02.49      

3  

  4 Emily Malocha               12 Rogers City                 20:25.52      

4  

  5 Abigal Kline                10 Indian River Inland Lakes   20:35.19      

5  

  6 Jill Gretzinger             11 Harbor Springs              21:02.42      

6  

  7 Christy Figueroa             8 Ellsworth                   21:05.20      

7  

  8 Colleen Randolph            12 Bellaire                    21:09.31         

  9 Emma Hayhurst                9 Harbor Springs              21:10.37      

8  

 10 Jaedyn Winton                9 Fairview                    21:12.40         



 11 Molly Kitson                 9 East Jordan                 21:18.54      

9  

 12 Hannah Wagner               12 Harbor Springs              21:20.90     

10  

 13 Lauren Johanson             10 Harbor Springs              21:23.91     

11  

 14 Addison Goy                  9 Fairview                    21:39.86         

 15 Addie Nagel                  9 Ellsworth                   21:43.69     

12  

 16 Lexi Passino                12 Indian River Inland Lakes   21:50.57     

13  

 17 Emma Wagner                 10 Harbor Springs              21:55.63     

14  

 18 Caroline Somers                Mackinaw City               22:00.41     

15  

 19 Averi Bebble                11 Gaylord St. Mary            22:01.70         

 20 Lilly Black                  9 East Jordan                 22:16.83     

16  

 21 Alyssa Bartle               11 Johannesburg-Lewiston       22:18.63         

 22 Gabi Bell                      Mackinaw City               22:23.34     

17  

 23 Falyn Mansfield             10 Indian River Inland Lakes   22:23.52     

18  

 24 Alleah Sundeluis            11 Ellsworth                   22:30.11     

19  

 25 Precious Delos Santos       10 Indian River Inland Lakes   22:32.08     

20  

 26 Sarah Sitzema               10 Ellsworth                   22:32.58     

21  

 27 Kennan Dawson               11 Bellaire                    22:33.88         

 28 Lauren Vizina               10 Indian River Inland Lakes   22:40.16     

22  

 29 Catherine Belusar           10 Rogers City                 22:48.33     

23  

 30 Teegan Dawson                9 Bellaire                    23:00.44         

 31 Raven Lapaix                10 Alanson-Littlefield         23:00.96         

 32 Halle Ciganick              11 Bellaire                    23:17.86         

 33 Lani Sundelius              12 Ellsworth                   23:23.05     

24  

 34 Paige Talbot                11 Central Lake                23:37.22         

 35 Traci Rogala                 8 Mackinaw City               23:39.73     

25  

 36 Destiny Sherbonda           11 Johannesburg-Lewiston       23:40.79         

 37 Danielle Whittaker          10 Wolverine                   23:46.19         

 38 Abby Dunne                  10 Mancelona                   23:52.54         

 39 Jonel Emlaw                 11 Wolverine                   23:54.66         

 40 Carissa Sroka                  Mackinaw City               23:55.52     

26  

 41 Malaurie McLean              9 Onaway                      24:06.10     

27  

 42 Marie Groenik               12 Ellsworth                   24:06.72     

28  

 43 Gabby Schultz               12 Gaylord St. Mary            24:08.28         

 44 Summer Sullivan              9 Gaylord St. Mary            24:12.12         

 45 Maggie Stevenson             9 East Jordan                 24:15.29     

29  



 46 Sophie Sommer               11 Ellsworth                   24:21.97     

30  

 47 Samantha Somers             10 Mackinaw City               24:28.34     

31  

 48 Alicia Bishop               11 Alcona                      24:47.12         

 49 Dara Slater                 11 Pellston                    25:07.75         

 50 Aby DeGrammont              10 Fairview                    25:14.88         

 51 Zebany Box                  10 Onaway                      25:24.08     

32  

 52 Camryn Bullock              12 Rogers City                 25:42.70     

33  

 53 Mya Curth                   11 Mackinaw City               25:48.66     

34  

 54 Jaynee Boni                  9 Central Lake                25:54.07         

 55 Elcie Ramsey                11 Mancelona                   25:57.04         

 56 Sierra Riley                11 Onaway                      26:00.00     

35  

 57 Emma Cherry                 10 Gaylord St. Mary            26:11.90         

 58 Rebecca Barkley             11 East Jordan                 26:15.92     

36  

 59 Lilly Ziebarth               9 East Jordan                 26:28.88     

37  

 60 Shawna Stephens              9 Rogers City                 26:48.24     

38  

 61 Gaby Fernandez              11 Central Lake                26:50.43         

 62 Emma Winfield               12 Onaway                      27:05.15     

39  

 63 Anika Kierczynski           12 Johannesburg-Lewiston       27:19.74         

 64 Haley Jones                 11 Mackinaw City               27:31.55     

40  

 65 Jasmine Ramus               10 Rogers City                 27:33.60     

41  

 66 Sophia Cross                10 Fairview                    27:37.44         

 67 Hayley Curnow               10 East Jordan                 27:38.96     

42  

 68 Aubrie Wildfong             12 Mancelona                   27:43.42         

 69 Maria Schultz                9 Rogers City                 28:00.59     

43  

 70 Whittaker Sharitty           9 East Jordan                 28:06.52     

44  

 71 Anna Beardsley              11 Indian River Inland Lakes   28:12.61     

45  

 72 Matilda Perkins             11 Central Lake                29:18.03         

 73 Sydney Bess                 10 Boyne Falls                 30:00.79         

 74 Brooklyn Bober               9 Rogers City                 30:01.06     

46  

 75 Brooke Shultz               11 Alcona                      30:49.79         

 76 Elizabeth Eaton             10 Pellston                    33:33.32         

 77 Carmen Sellke               11 Onaway                      35:36.10     

47  

 78 Bailey Massey               10 Boyne Falls                 36:45.61         

 

 

 

                 Varsity Girls 5000 Meter Run D4 Team Scores                   

=============================================================================

= 



    Team                          Pts     1    2    3    4    5   (6)  (7)  

=============================================================================

= 

  1 Harbor Springs                27      1    2    6    8   10   11   14   

      1     Alyssa Kihnke             19:14.67  

      2     Ellie Fleming             19:41.90  

      6     Jill Gretzinger           21:02.42  

      8     Emma Hayhurst             21:10.37  

      10    Hannah Wagner             21:20.90  

      11    Lauren Johanson           21:23.91 * 

      14    Emma Wagner               21:55.63 * 

  2 Indian River Inland Lakes     59      3    5   13   18   20   22   45   

      3     Hailey Shank              20:02.49  

      5     Abigal Kline              20:35.19  

      13    Lexi Passino              21:50.57  

      18    Falyn Mansfield           22:23.52  

      20    Precious Delos Santos     22:32.08  

      22    Lauren Vizina             22:40.16 * 

      45    Anna Beardsley            28:12.61 * 

  3 Ellsworth                     83      7   12   19   21   24   28   30   

      7     Christy Figueroa          21:05.20  

      12    Addie Nagel               21:43.69  

      19    Alleah Sundeluis          22:30.11  

      21    Sarah Sitzema             22:32.58  

      24    Lani Sundelius            23:23.05  

      28    Marie Groenik             24:06.72 * 

      30    Sophie Sommer             24:21.97 * 

  4 Mackinaw City                 114    15   17   25   26   31   34   40   

      15    Caroline Somers           22:00.41  

      17    Gabi Bell                 22:23.34  

      25    Traci Rogala              23:39.73  

      26    Carissa Sroka             23:55.52  

      31    Samantha Somers           24:28.34  

      34    Mya Curth                 25:48.66 * 

      40    Haley Jones               27:31.55 * 

  5 East Jordan                   127     9   16   29   36   37   42   44   

      9     Molly Kitson              21:18.54  

      16    Lilly Black               22:16.83  

      29    Maggie Stevenson          24:15.29  

      36    Rebecca Barkley           26:15.92  

      37    Lilly Ziebarth            26:28.88  

      42    Hayley Curnow             27:38.96 * 

      44    Whittaker Sharitty        28:06.52 * 

  6 Rogers City                   139     4   23   33   38   41   43   46   

      4     Emily Malocha             20:25.52  

      23    Catherine Belusar         22:48.33  

      33    Camryn Bullock            25:42.70  

      38    Shawna Stephens           26:48.24  

      41    Jasmine Ramus             27:33.60  

      43    Maria Schultz             28:00.59 * 

      46    Brooklyn Bober            30:01.06 * 

  7 Onaway                        180    27   32   35   39   47    -    -   

      27    Malaurie McLean           24:06.10  

      32    Zebany Box                25:24.08  

      35    Sierra Riley              26:00.00  

      39    Emma Winfield             27:05.15  

      47    Carmen Sellke             35:36.10  



 

 


